EXC Series
6 and 12 Volt
Hazardous Area Emergency Unit
Based on a cabinet and lighting fixtures rated for;
Class I, Div. 1 + 2 (Groups C & D)
Class II, Div. 1 + 2 (Groups E, F, and G)
Sealed Maintenance-Free Battery
• Nickel Cadmium

substituted as required. For run times other than 90 minutes, refer to Unit Rating Chart
Lamp Selection Table.
How To Order (example)
The EXC Series is available with a wide variety of fixtures, mountings,
voltages, etc. To make your selection easier, we have listed the standard
configurations in the chart below. When ordering exit fixtures, additional
to the basic catalog number, you must specify single or double face and
color of faceplate. Insert these suffix letters at the end of model number.
*S=Single Face   D=Double Face
**R= Red Faceplate   G=Green Faceplate
For EXC units without exit fixture                 Exits are added to units by
order Series, Watts, Heads and Lamp        listing Exits, Face and Color
1EXC 7 2IE - T1 *S **R - D1
Series Wattage No. of No. S-Single Face R-Red Options
6V units= (72W) Fixtures Exit D-Double Face G-Green
EXC (Lamp Type) Fixtures
12V units=
1EXC Includes Standard Lamp.
Note: Above units are supplied with appropriate wattage (HIT) High Intensity Tungsten lamps (unless otherwise specified). Alternate wattages lamps or halogen
lamps may be substituted as required. Exit provided with 25 watt lamps only.
Standard Configurations For EXC Series
12 volt, 50 watt self-contained hazardous area emergency lighting
power unit complete with battery and charger.
12 volt, 50 watt self-contained hazardous area emergency lighting
power unit complete with battery, charger and transfer switch.
12 volt, 50 watt, single head unit with 12 volt, 25 watt HIT lamp.
12 volt, 50 watt, single head unit with built-in transfer switch
and 12 volt, 25 watt HIT lamp.
6 volt, 36 watt, self-contained hazardous area emergency lighting
power units complete with battery and charger.
Fixture supplied with one (IB) 18 watt HIT lamp.
6 volt, 50 watt, double head unit with built-in transfer switch and
12 volt, 25 watt HIT lamp.
6 volt, 25 watt, self-contained unit with integral low voltage transfer
circuit (TS) to operate exit lamp in both normal and emergency
modes. Suggested catalog number shown indicates single face exit
with red stencil faceplate.
For green, substitute G for R. For double face, substitute D for S.
6 volt, 50 watt unit.
In addition to the exit lamp which operates in both normal and
emergency modes, emergency lighting can be achieved with (1)
additional emergency lighting head. (Example:  IC = 25 watts).
1EXC5-0
1EXC5-TS
1EXC5-1IG
1EXC5-1IG-TS
EXC3-2IB
EXC5-2IB-TS
EXC2-T1SR
EXC5-1IC-T1SR
Unit
(Remote
capability)
Catalog Number Description
Accessories
Guard Reflectors
Dome Angle
GXP RD RA
Optional Features
Description Add Suffix